

No. _____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

LUIS FRANCISCO

ELSA FRANCISCO-SOTO

Petitioners

v.

**THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE
SERVICES**
Respondent

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF TEXAS, CAUSE NO. 18-0733

PARCHMAN LAW GROUP PLLC

Jon Parchman,
21 Waterway Ave., Suite 300
The Woodlands, Texas 77380
Telephone: (713) 518-1902
Facsimile: 1-(832) 442-5665
Counsel for Petitioners

Table of Contents

QUESTION PRESENTED	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINION BELOW	2
JURISDICTION.....	2
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES INVOLVED.....	3
STATEMENT OF CASE	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	6
I. Parental Rights Are Fundamental Even for the Indigent	8
II. Proper Notice is Necessary in Fundamental Liberty Interest Cases	12
CONCLUSION.....	16

Index of Appendices

Appendix A -	Oder from the Court of Appeals – Ninth District of Beaumont dated July 25, 2018
Appendix B -	Memorandum Opinion from the Court of Appeals – Ninth District of Beaumont dated August 30, 2018
Appendix C -	Letter from the Court of Appeals – Ninth District of Beaumont dated September 19, 2018
Appendix D -	Order from the Supreme Court of Texas denying Petition for Review dated December 14, 2018
Appendix E -	Order from the Supreme Court of Texas denying motion from rehearing dated February 1, 2019

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Boddie v. Connecticut</i> , 401 U.S. 371 (1971)	8, 9
<i>Grannis v. Ordean</i> , 234 U.S. 385, 394, (1914)	13
<i>Greene v. Lindsey</i> , 456 U.S. 444, 449, (1982).....	13
<i>Higgins v. Randall County Sheriff's Office</i> , 257 S.W.3d 684, 686 (Tex. 2008).....	11
<i>Lassiter v. Dep't of Soc. Services of Durham County, N. C.</i> , 452 U.S. 18, 59 (1981)	8, 11, 16
<i>Long v. District Court of Joiva</i> , 385 U.S . 192 (1966)	10
<i>M.L.B. v. S.L.J.</i> , 519 U.S. 102, 120 (1996)	7
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319, 335, (1976)	11
<i>Meyer v. Nebraska</i> , 262 U.S. 390, 399 (1923)	6
<i>Mullane v. Central Hanover Bank & Trust Co.</i> , 339 U.S. 306, 314 (1950)....	12, 13
<i>Murray v. Giaratano</i> , 481 U.S. 551 (1987)	10
<i>North Laramie Land Co. v. Hoffman</i> , 268 U.S. 276, 283 (1925).....	14
<i>Parham v. J. R.</i> , 442 U.S. 584, 602 (1979)	6
<i>Quilloin v. Walcott</i> , 434 U.S. 246, 255 (1978)	6
<i>Reno v. Flores</i> , 507 U.S. 292, 301-302 (1993).....	7
<i>Ross v. Moffitt</i> , 417 U.S. 600, 609 (1974)	7
<i>Santosky v. Kramer</i> , 455 U.S. 745, 774 (1982)	6, 15
<i>Schroeder v. City of New York</i> , 371 U.S. 208, 212(1962).....	13
<i>Scott v. Illinois</i> , 440 U.S. 367 (1979)	10
<i>Stanley v. Illinois</i> , 405 U.S. 45,651 (1972).....	6, 16
<i>Troxel v. Granville</i> , 530 U.S. 57, 91 (2000)	7
<i>Tulsa Prof'l Collection Services, Inc. v. Pope</i> , 485 U.S. 478, 489 (1988)	14
<i>Turner v. Rogers</i> , 564 U.S. 431, 444–45, (2011)	11
<i>Walker v. City of Hutchinson, Kan.</i> , 352 U.S. 112, 115–16, (1956)	13
<i>Washington v. Glucksberg</i> , 521 U.S. 702, 720 (1997)	7
<i>Wisconsin v. Yoder</i> , 406 U.S. 205, 232 (1972).....	6
